GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

12/4/2023 To 12/11/2023

12/04/2023 01:22 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Service Rendered 400 Ridge Rd Suspicious Vehicle - The victim's 2015 Hyundai Elantra was impounded for safe keeping after
being located with a damaged window and ignition. Owner had not reported vehicle stolen.

12/04/2023 03:48 STOLEN VEH Report Written 6001 Springhill Dr GB2 Stolen vehicle - The victim stated someone had stolen her 2020 Toyota Highlander after she left
it unlocked and with the engine still on.

12/04/2023 09:37 STOLEN VEH Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Attempted Auto Theft -The victim's 2023 Hyundai Tuscon had a broken window and ignition
damaged.

12/04/2023 23:03 DOMESTIC COMBINED 02 - Arrest GB2 Domestic

12/05/2023 02:01 FOUND IMPOUND Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy GB3 Impound - A vehicle with the engine running and ignition damage was located and impounded
for safekeeping until the owner can be notified.

12/05/2023 06:32 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 8100 Bird Ln GB3 Theft from auto - The victim advised the tires were stolen from her gray 2023 Honda Civic

12/05/2023 08:12 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7200 Mandan Rd GB3 Theft from auto - Wheels stolen from a White Honda Civic.

12/05/2023 09:26 FIGHT Report Written 7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Fight - Employees got into a verbal altercation that escalated to a physical fight, they declined to
press charges.

12/05/2023 10:28 STOLEN VEH Report Written 7800 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Attempted theft of auto - The victim stated that someone tried to steal his Hyundai Elantra. The
vehicle's window and ignition were damaged.

12/05/2023 10:49 STOLEN VEH Report Written 7800 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Stolen Recovered Vehicle - The victim’s Black Kia Soul was stolen and later recovered by PG
County Police.

12/05/2023 11:10 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft - An employee called and stated that an unknown suspect stole a soda from
the store.

12/05/2023 11:27 DOMESTIC 02 - Arrest GB2 Domestic with arrest

12/05/2023 12:27 BREAKININ Report Written 120 Westway GB1 Attempted break-in - the victim stated that someone damaged his door lock and attempted to

PROGRESS gain access to his apartment.

12/05/2023 14:32 FIGHT Report Written 400 Ridge Rd GB1 Fight - Officers responded to a fight and neither subject wanted any police help or to file
charges.

12/05/2023 15:17 STOLEN VEH Report Written 6500 Capitol Dr GB1 Stolen vehicle - The Victim took his Hyundai Elantra to a shop to get repaired and his vehicle
was stolen from the lot.

12/05/2023 15:38 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft - The loss Prevention Officer advised that an unknown bald black male stole
multiple items and fled the store without paying.

12/05/2023 17:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Theft from Auto - The victim advised their vehicle was broken into and several items were
stolen.

12/05/2023 17:09 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Theft from Auto - Multiple vehicles were broken into and items were stolen from them.

12/05/2023 19:08 FRAUD Report Written 7300 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Fraud - A business's account was hacked and then a fraudulent business wired money.

12/06/2023 00:38 FOUND Report Written 5800 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Missing juveniles located - Officers located three juveniles inside a vacant apartment, and an

investigation determined that they were all listed as missing. The juveniles were all returned to
their parents.

12/06/2023 01:53 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written 7300 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Recovered Stolen Vehicle- An officer located a Kia Soul with its window and ignition damaged.
Dispatch advised the vehicle was stolen and it was impounded for safekeeping pending owner
notification.

12/06/2023 04:09 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy GB2 Theft from auto - Four subjects broke into multiple vehicles on the upper level of the parking

garage. The suspects fled in a burgundy vehicle.

Created By: Executed on:



12/06/2023

12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/07/2023
12/07/2023

12/07/2023
12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023
12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/08/2023
12/08/2023

12/08/2023
12/08/2023

12/08/2023

12/08/2023

Created By:

05:40

09:38
11:59
12:24
14:44
15:36

15:50

16:48

19:06

19:08

20:43

21:12

22:13

04:55
09:05

10:33
11:45

12:25

14:21
15:30
16:23

16:37

17:47

21:34
22:01

23:26

09:35
09:52

15:39

16:21

17:01

18:00

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD

STOLEN VEH
DEATH REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
ARMED PERSON

STOLEN VEH
MISSING PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

ASSAULT
THEFT REPORT

MISSING PERSON

OVERDOSE
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

FRAUD
THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
SUSPICIOUS OCC
AUTO

THEFT REPORT

FOUND

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
DUI Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

DOMESTIC COMBINED Report Written

6100 Springhill Ter

19 Ridge Rd
6500 Lake Park Dr

7000 Mathew St
7525 Greenway Center Dr
6100 Breezewood Ct

6200 Springhill Ct
9200 Edmonston Rd

157 Westway

9100 Springhill Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy

5800 Cherrywood Ln
6500 Capitol Dr

Ora Glen Dr / Hanover Pkwy

200 Lastner Ln
8150 Lakecrest Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ter
Greenbelt Rd Wb /
Cherrywood Ln

7500 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Breezewood Dr
5700 Cherrywood Ln

9000 Breezewood Ter

9100 Edmonston Rd

7500 Mandan Rd

6000 Springhill Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2

GB1
GB3
GB1
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2

GB1

GB1
GB3

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB1
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

Theft from Auto- The victim's four tires were stolen from his Honda Civic.

Fraud - The victim stated his PNC bank account was hacked.

Stolen vehicle - The victim reported his White 2020 Tesla Model 3 stolen. DC (GN4970)
Death Report

Fraud - The victim stated that an unauthorized account was opened in their name.
Theft from auto — Handicap placard stolen from vehicle.

Armed person — A Juvenile involved in a fight stated he had a weapon but nothing was seen.

Stolen vehicle — A 2014 Black Hyundai Sonata was stolen (MD: 6DS4993)

Missing Person - A 15-year-old juvenile left the residence after verbally arguing with their mom.

theft from auto -The victim noticed the tags missing from his white 2021 Jeep Grand Cherokee
(VA REG: 42404C).
Assault — The victim stated that someone with a gun stole his shoes.

Commercial Theft - An employee notified police that a black male stole several items from the
store.

Missing/Found missing (Mental health) — A 26-year-old woman was missing and then found
later that day by her mom and taken to the hospital.

Drug Overdose

Suspicious Auto/ Arrest - Officer located a vehicle parked in the middle of the roadway. The
driver was arrested for the possession of CDS - Not Cannabis.
Stolen vehicle - The victim reported his White Toyota Camry (MD 2FR2211) stolen.

Theft from auto - An employee reported that all four tires were missing were missing from two
vehicles.

Theft - Employee reported a piece of his equipment was stolen overnight. The equipment was a
Caterpillar 299 Skid Loader.

Fraud - The victim stated that someone opened an unauthorized account in her name.

Theft report - Checks were stolen from the leasing center.

Attempted stolen vehicle - The victim observed a male in her vehicle and he fled on foot when
she approached.

Vehicle accident with DUI arrest - The driver crashed into the sidewalk and was arrested for
DUI.

Suspicious auto — A Red Honda suv tried baiting officers into chasing them. Info was forwarded
to detectives.

Commercial Theft - 2 suspects passed all points of sale with 2 shopping carts full of items.

Recovered stolen vehicle — An officer found a stolen vehicle with heavy front-end damage.
Check Welfare - Two adult males were drinking and got into a physical altercation, they refused

any medical treatment and did not require further police action.
Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was broken into and items were taken.

Stolen vehicle - The victim's White 2005 Ford Econoline Van (MD 7DF8761) was stolen.

Residential package Theft - The victim's delivered Amazon package was stolen.

Theft report — The Juvenile stated he was walking when four males approached him and took
his book bag.

Commercial Theft - A Male who was previously banned from the store was caught shoplifting
again, he was arrested and transported to the Upper Marlboro Dept. of Corrections.

Domestic

Executed on:



12/08/2023
12/09/2023

12/09/2023

12/09/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023

12/10/2023

12/10/2023

12/10/2023

Created By:

23:32

15:07

16:27

17:56
05:24

11:41

13:10

14:29

19:53

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6200 Breezewood Ct
44 Ridge Rd

6100 Breezewood Ct

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6300 Golden Triangle Dr

9100 Springhill Ln

5900 Springhill Dr

6200 Springhill Ct

GB2
GB1

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB2

GB2

Stolen vehicle - The victim reported his black Toyota Camry stolen (MD 4FL3271)

Residential package theft - The Victim stated that her delivered package was stolen from her
door.

Stolen vehicle - The victim stated that his white 2008 GMC Acadia (MD REG: 6FR1165) was
stolen, the vehicle had the keys in the ignition and was running.

Stolen vehicle - The victim's light blue 2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD-9CY2305) was stolen.

Domestic- Mental Health Diversion

Attempt Stolen - The victim's 2020 black Hyundai Elantra window and ignition were damaged.

Stolen vehicle - The victim's 2016 black Dodge Challenger (MD Reg: 8FM1681) was stolen
from in front of her residence. The vehicle had the keys inside with the motor running.

Attempted Stolen/ vandalism - The victim's 2015 gray Kia Optima had a damaged window and
ignition.
Stolen vehicle - The victim's 2013 Gray Hyundai Elantra, (MD 3EP0434) was stolen.

Executed on:



