## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

12/4/2023

То

12/11/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
12/04/2023	01:22	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Service Rendered	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Suspicious Vehicle - The victim's 2015 Hyundai Elantra was impounded for safe keeping after being located with a damaged window and ignition. Owner had not reported vehicle stolen.
12/04/2023	03:48	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6001 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim stated someone had stolen her 2020 Toyota Highlander after she left it unlocked and with the engine still on.
12/04/2023	09:37	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Attempted Auto Theft -The victim's 2023 Hyundai Tuscon had a broken window and ignition damaged.
12/04/2023	23:03	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
12/05/2023	02:01	FOUND	IMPOUND	Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Impound - A vehicle with the engine running and ignition damage was located and impounded for safekeeping until the owner can be notified.
12/05/2023	06:32	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8100 Bird Ln	GB3	Theft from auto - The victim advised the tires were stolen from her gray 2023 Honda Civic
12/05/2023	08:12	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7200 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from auto - Wheels stolen from a White Honda Civic.
12/05/2023	09:26	FIGHT	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fight - Employees got into a verbal altercation that escalated to a physical fight, they declined to press charges.
12/05/2023	10:28	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Attempted theft of auto - The victim stated that someone tried to steal his Hyundai Elantra. The vehicle's window and ignition were damaged.
12/05/2023	10:49	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Recovered Vehicle - The victim's Black Kia Soul was stolen and later recovered by PG County Police.
12/05/2023	11:10	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft - An employee called and stated that an unknown suspect stole a soda from the store.
12/05/2023	11:27	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic with arrest
12/05/2023	12:27	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	Report Written	120 Westway	GB1	Attempted break-in - the victim stated that someone damaged his door lock and attempted to gain access to his apartment.
12/05/2023	14:32	FIGHT	Report Written	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Fight - Officers responded to a fight and neither subject wanted any police help or to file charges.
12/05/2023	15:17	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Stolen vehicle - The Victim took his Hyundai Elantra to a shop to get repaired and his vehicle was stolen from the lot.
12/05/2023	15:38	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft - The loss Prevention Officer advised that an unknown bald black male stole multiple items and fled the store without paying.
12/05/2023	17:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim advised their vehicle was broken into and several items were stolen.
12/05/2023	17:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - Multiple vehicles were broken into and items were stolen from them.
12/05/2023	19:08	FRAUD	Report Written	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Fraud - A business's account was hacked and then a fraudulent business wired money.
12/06/2023	00:38	FOUND	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Missing juveniles located - Officers located three juveniles inside a vacant apartment, and an investigation determined that they were all listed as missing. The juveniles were all returned to their parents.
12/06/2023	01:53	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Recovered Stolen Vehicle- An officer located a Kia Soul with its window and ignition damaged.  Dispatch advised the vehicle was stolen and it was impounded for safekeeping pending owner notification.
12/06/2023	04:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Theft from auto - Four subjects broke into multiple vehicles on the upper level of the parking garage. The suspects fled in a burgundy vehicle.

12/06/2023	05:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto- The victim's four tires were stolen from his Honda Civic.
12/06/2023	09:38	FRAUD	Report Written	19 Ridge Rd	GB1	Fraud - The victim stated his PNC bank account was hacked.
12/06/2023	11:59	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6500 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported his White 2020 Tesla Model 3 stolen. DC (GN4970)
12/06/2023	12:24	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
12/06/2023	14:44	FRAUD	Report Written	7000 Mathew St	GB3	Fraud - The victim stated that an unauthorized account was opened in their name.
12/06/2023	15:36	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7525 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Theft from auto – Handicap placard stolen from vehicle.
12/06/2023	15:50	ARMED PERSON	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Armed person – A Juvenile involved in a fight stated he had a weapon but nothing was seen.
12/06/2023	16:48	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen vehicle – A 2014 Black Hyundai Sonata was stolen (MD: 6DS4993)
12/06/2023	19:06	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Person - A 15-year-old juvenile left the residence after verbally arguing with their mom.
12/06/2023	19:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	157 Westway	GB1	theft from auto -The victim noticed the tags missing from his white 2021 Jeep Grand Cherokee (VA REG: 42404C).
12/06/2023	20:43	ASSAULT	Service Rendered	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Assault – The victim stated that someone with a gun stole his shoes.
12/06/2023	21:12	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - An employee notified police that a black male stole several items from the store.
12/06/2023	22:13	MISSING PERSON	Report Written		GB1	Missing/Found missing (Mental health) – A 26-year-old woman was missing and then found later that day by her mom and taken to the hospital.
12/07/2023	04:55	OVERDOSE	Report Written		GB1	Drug Overdose
12/07/2023	09:05	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	02 - Arrest	Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Suspicious Auto/ Arrest - Officer located a vehicle parked in the middle of the roadway. The driver was arrested for the possession of CDS - Not Cannabis.
12/07/2023	10:33	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported his White Toyota Camry (MD 2FR2211) stolen.
12/07/2023	11:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Theft from auto - An employee reported that all four tires were missing were missing from two vehicles.
12/07/2023	12:25	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	Ora Glen Dr / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft - Employee reported a piece of his equipment was stolen overnight. The equipment was a Caterpillar 299 Skid Loader.
12/07/2023	14:21	FRAUD	Report Written	200 Lastner Ln	GB1	Fraud - The victim stated that someone opened an unauthorized account in her name.
12/07/2023	15:30	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	8150 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Theft report - Checks were stolen from the leasing center.
12/07/2023	16:23	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Attempted stolen vehicle - The victim observed a male in her vehicle and he fled on foot when she approached.
12/07/2023	16:37	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vehicle accident with DUI arrest - The driver crashed into the sidewalk and was arrested for DUI.
12/07/2023	17:47	SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO	Report Written	7500 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB3	Suspicious auto – A Red Honda suv tried baiting officers into chasing them. Info was forwarded to detectives.
12/07/2023	21:34	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - 2 suspects passed all points of sale with 2 shopping carts full of items.
12/07/2023	22:01	FOUND	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Recovered stolen vehicle – An officer found a stolen vehicle with heavy front-end damage.
12/07/2023	23:26	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Check Welfare - Two adult males were drinking and got into a physical altercation, they refused any medical treatment and did not require further police action.
12/08/2023	09:35	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was broken into and items were taken.
12/08/2023	09:52	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim's White 2005 Ford Econoline Van (MD 7DF8761) was stolen.
12/08/2023	15:39	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Residential package Theft - The victim's delivered Amazon package was stolen.
12/08/2023	16:21	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft report – The Juvenile stated he was walking when four males approached him and took his book bag.
12/08/2023	17:01	THEFT REPORT	02 - Arrest	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - A Male who was previously banned from the store was caught shoplifting again, he was arrested and transported to the Upper Marlboro Dept. of Corrections.
12/08/2023	18:00	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Domestic

Executed on:

12/08/2023	23:32	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6200 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim reported his black Toyota Camry stolen (MD 4FL3271)
12/09/2023	15:07	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	44 Ridge Rd	GB1	Residential package theft - The Victim stated that her delivered package was stolen from her door.
12/09/2023	16:27	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim stated that his white 2008 GMC Acadia (MD REG: 6FR1165) was stolen, the vehicle had the keys in the ignition and was running.
12/09/2023	17:56	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim's light blue 2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD-9CY2305) was stolen.
12/10/2023	05:24	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Domestic- Mental Health Diversion
12/10/2023	11:41	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6300 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Attempt Stolen - The victim's 2020 black Hyundai Elantra window and ignition were damaged.
12/10/2023	13:10	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim's 2016 black Dodge Challenger (MD Reg: 8FM1681) was stolen from in front of her residence. The vehicle had the keys inside with the motor running.
12/10/2023	14:29	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5900 Springhill Dr	GB2	Attempted Stolen/ vandalism - The victim's 2015 gray Kia Optima had a damaged window and ignition.
12/10/2023	19:53	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen vehicle - The victim's 2013 Gray Hyundai Elantra, (MD 3EP0434) was stolen.